34 CATALOG | Optical Rotary Encoders
MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Case dimension Ø 58 mm, depth 48 mm
Shaft dimension Hollow Ø 15 mm, solid Ø 6 or 10 mm
Shaft loading (axial and radial) 100 N max.
Shaft rotational speed 9000 rpm continuous, 12000 rpm temporary
Bearings life 400x106rev. min. (109rev. min. with shaft loading of 20 N max.)
Weight 0.3 kg (10 oz) ca.

/Sxxx
h
Order code - SSi output
a RESOlUTiOn
10 = 1024 cpr
12 = 4096 cpr
13 = 8192 cpr
b REvOlUTiOnS
4096 = 4096 turns
16384 = 16384 turns
(16384 only with SSI LSB alligned)
c OUTpUT
BS = Binary, SSI tree format
BA = Binary, SSI LSB alligned
GS = Gray, SSI tree format
GA = Gray, SSI LSB alligned
G5 = Gray, SSI tree format +
1024 PPR AB /AB Push-Pull
d ShAfT DiAMETER
6 = 6 mm
8 = 8 mm
p9 = 9.52mm / 3/8”
10 = 10 mm
12 = 12 mm
14 = 14 mm (EMCxx)
15 = 15 mm (EMCxx)
e OpERATinG TEMpERATURE RAnGE
- = -25°C +85°C (-13°F +185°F)
K = -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
f COnnECTiOn pOSiTiOn
- = axial
R = radial
g COnnECTiOnS
l2 = cable output 2 m
l5 = cable output 5 m
l10 = cable output 10 m
M2 = M23 connector
h CUSTOM vERSiOn
EM58
EM58S
EMC58
EMC59
EMC60
XX
a
/ XXXX
b
XX
c
- XX
d
- X
e
X
f
XXX
g
/Sxxx
h
Order code - Bit parallel
Additional code
(optional)
a RESOlUTiOn
10 = 1024 cpr
12 = 4096 cpr
13 = 8192 cpr
b REvOlUTiOnS
4096 = 4096 turns
16384 = 16384 turns
c OUTpUT
BY = Binary, Push-Pull
GY = Gray, Push-Pull
Bn = Binary, NPN
Gn = Gray, NPN
d ShAfT DiAMETER
6 = 6 mm
8 = 8 mm
p9 = 9.52mm / 3/8”
10 = 10 mm
12 = 12 mm
14 = 14 mm (EMCxx)
15 = 15 mm (EMCxx)
e OpERATinG TEMpERATURE RAnGE
- = -25°C +85°C (-13°F +185°F)
K = -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
f COnnECTiOn pOSiTiOn
- = axial
R = radial
g COnnECTiOnS
l2 = cable output 2 m
l5 = cable output 5 m
l10 = cable output 10 m
v1 = 1 m cable + MIL inline connector
h CUSTOM vERSiOn
EMC58 - EMC59 - EMC60
Additional code
(optional)
164
ES58
ES58S
164
ES58
ES58S
SSI® MULTI-TURN MODELS
SHAFT CONNECTION MODEL ORDER NO.
Hollow shaft
o Ø15 mm
Cable 1.5m AMT58-H15-13x12-C15 95B081140
M12 conn. AMT58-H15-13x12-M12 95B081120
M23 conn. AMT58-H15-13x12-M23 95B081130
Solid shaft
● Ø6 mm
Cable 1.5m AMT58-S06-13x12-C15 95B081080
M12 conn. AMT58-S06-13x12-M12 95B081060
M23 conn. AMT58-S06-13x12-M23 95B081070
Solid shaft
● Ø10 mm
Cable 1.5m AMT58-S10-13x12-C15 95B081110
M12 conn. AMT58-S10-13x12-M12 95B081090
M23 conn. AMT58-S10-13x12-M23 95B081100
165

/Sxxx
h
Order code - SSi output
a RESOlUTiOn
10 = 1024 cpr
12 = 4096 cpr
13 = 8192 cpr
b REvOlUTiOnS
4096 = 4096 turns
16384 = 16384 turns
(16384 only with SSI LSB alligned)
c OUTpUT
BS = Binary, SSI tree format
BA = Binary, SSI LSB alligned
GS = Gray, SSI tree format
GA = Gray, SSI LSB alligned
G5 = Gray, SSI tree format +
1024 PPR AB /AB Push-Pull
d ShAfT DiAMETER
6 = 6 mm
8 = 8 mm
p9 = 9.52mm / 3/8”
10 = 10 mm
12 = 12 mm
14 = 14 mm (EMCxx)
15 = 15 mm (EMCxx)
e OpERATinG TEMpERATURE RAnGE
- = -25°C +85°C (-13°F +185°F)
K = -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
f COnnECTiOn pOSiTiOn
- = axial
R = radial
g COnnECTiOnS
l2 = cable output 2 m
l5 = cable output 5 m
l10 = cable output 10 m
M2 = M23 connector
h CUSTOM vERSiOn
EM58
EM58S
EMC58
EMC59
EMC60
XX
a
/ XXXX
b
XX
c
- XX
d
- X
e
X
f
XXX
g
/Sxxx
h
Order code - Bit parallel
Additional code
(optional)
a RESOlUTiOn
10 = 1024 cpr
12 = 4096 cpr
13 = 8192 cpr
b REvOlUTiOnS
4096 = 4096 turns
16384 = 16384 turns
c OUTpUT
BY = Binary, Push-Pull
GY = Gray, Push-Pull
Bn = Binary, NPN
Gn = Gray, NPN
d ShAfT DiAMETER
6 = 6 mm
8 = 8 mm
p9 = 9.52mm / 3/8”
10 = 10 mm
12 = 12 mm
14 = 14 mm (EMCxx)
15 = 15 mm (EMCxx)
e OpERATinG TEMpERATURE RAnGE
- = -25°C +85°C (-13°F +185°F)
K = -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
f COnnECTiOn pOSiTiOn
- = axial
R = radial
g COnnECTiOnS
l2 = cable output 2 m
l5 = cable output 5 m
l10 = cable output 10 m
v1 = 1 m cable + MIL inline connector
h CUSTOM vERSiOn
EMC58 - EMC59 - EMC60
Additional code
(optional)
49
164
ES58
ES58S
164
ES58
ES58S
AMT58-S06
AMT58-S10
MODEL SELECTION
37CATALOG | Optical Rotary Encoders
ACCESSORIES

RISOLUZIONE
FB  -
CODICE DI ORDINAZIONE VERSIONE MONOGIRO E MULTIGIRO
HS58 - HS58S - HSC58
HSC59 - HSC60
HM58 - HM58S - HMC58
HMC59 - HMC60
SERIE
*solo HSCxx, HMCxx
HSC59/HMC59 FB HSC60/HMC60 FB
Boccola di riduzione da ø 15 mm a: ø 6, 8, 9.52, 10, 11, 12 mm
BR1-xx
18
16/16384
/Sxxx
versione speciale
00
HS58/HM58 FB HS58S/HM58S FB
HSC58/HMC58 FB
6 mm
8 mm
9.52 mm / 3/8”
10 mm
12 mm
14 mm*
15 mm*
6
8
P9
10
12
14
15
Ø ALBERO
XXXXXXX XX /
262144 inf./giro (versione HS)
65536 inf./giro x 16384 giri (versione HM)
RISOLUZIONE
FB  -
CODICE DI ORDINAZIONE VERSIONE MONOGIRO E MULTIGIRO
HS58 - HS58S - HSC58
HSC59 - HSC60
HM58 - HM58S - HMC58
HMC59 - HMC60
SERIE
*solo HSCxx, HMCxx
HSC59/HMC59 FB HSC60/HMC60 FB
Boccola di riduzione da ø 15 mm a: ø 6, 8, 9.52, 10, 11, 12 mm
BR1-xx
18
16/16384
/Sxxx
versione speciale
A* B*
MULTI-TURN BASE MODELS FOR FIELDBUS MODULES
SHAFT MODEL ORDER NO.
Encoder base unit with hollow shaft ○ Ø15 mm AMT58-H15-16x14-FBUS 95B081170
Encoder base unit with solid shaft ● Ø6 mm AMT58-S06-16x14-FBUS 95B081150
Encoder base unit with solid shaft ● Ø10 mm AMT58-S10-16x14-FBUS 95B081160
FIELDBUS INTERFACE MODULES
FIELDBUS MODULE MODEL ORDER NO.
CANopen® interface module* AMT58-FBUS-CB 95B081190
Devicenet interface module* AMT58-FBUS-DN 95B081200
Profibus DP interface module* AMT58-FBUS-PB 95B081180
* The encoder base unit must be ordered with the Fieldbus interface module
00
HS58/HM58 FB HS58S/HM58S FB
HSC58/HMC58 FB
6 mm
8 mm
9.52 mm / 3/8”
10 mm
12 mm
14 mm*
15 mm*
6
8
P9
10
12
14
15
Ø ALBERO
XXXXXXX XX /
262144 inf./giro (versione HS)
65536 inf./giro x 16384 giri (versione HM)
RISOLUZIONE
FB  -
CODICE DI ORDINAZIONE VERSIONE MONOGIRO E MULTIGIRO
HS58 - HS58S - HSC58
HSC59 - HSC60
HM58 - HM58S - HMC58
HMC59 - HMC60
SERIE
*solo HSCxx, HMCxx
HSC59/HMC59 FB HSC60/HMC60 FB
Boccola di riduzione da ø 15 mm a: ø 6, 8, 9.52, 10, 11, 12 mm
BR1-xx
18
16/16384
/Sxxx
versione speciale
41CATALOG | Optical Rotary Encoders
ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTION MODEL ORDER NO.
Flexible Aluminium coupling Ø6 mm FAC06-06 95B081300
Flexible Aluminium coupling Ø10 mm FAC10-10 95B081310
Flexible standard plastic coupling Ø6 mm FBC06-06 95B081320
Flexible standard plastic coupling Ø10 mm FBC10-10 95B081330
Encoder reducing sleeve Ø15 - 6 mm RS15-06 95B081340
Encoder reducing sleeve Ø15 - 8 mm RS15-08 95B081350
Encoder reducing sleeve Ø15 - 10 mm RS15-10 95B081360
Encoder reducing sleeve Ø15 - 11 mm RS15-11 95B081370
Encoder reducing sleeve Ø15 - 12 mm RS15-12 95B081380
Encoder reducing sleeve Ø15 - 9.52 mm (3/8") RS15-3/8 95B081390
Ø58 Encoder fixing clamps (3 kits) ST-58-KIT 95B081400
Ø58 Encoder mounting bell ST-58-BELL 95B081410
Ø58 Encoder mounting L-bracket ST-58-BRKT 95B081420
Ø58 Encoder mounting square flange ST-58-FLNG 95B081430
Canopen/Devicenet 2 connectors kit CN-M12-CB/DN-KIT 95B081690
Canopen/Devicenet output cable CN-M12-5P-5M-CB/DN-O 95B081700
Canopen/Devicenet input cable CN-M12-5P-5M-CB/DN-I 95B081710
Profibus 3 connectors kit CN-M12-PBUS-KIT 95B081720
Profibus power supply cable CN-M12-4P-5M-BUS-PS 95B081730
Profibus input cable CN-M12-5P-5M-PBUS-I 95B081740
Profibus output cable CN-M12-5P-5M-PBUS-O 95B081750
FAC06-06 (L22/D19/d6 mm)
FAC10-10 (L24/D25/d10 mm)
ST58-KIT
ST-58-FLNG
RS15-xx (int. Ø as specified in description)
FBC06-06 (L29/D22/d6 mm)
FBC10-10 (L29/D22/d10 mm)
ST-58-BELL
ST-58-BRKT
LKM-531
LKM-531
42 CATALOG | Optical Rotary Encoders
MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Case dimension Ø 58 mm, depth 71 mm (encoder + interface module)